
2024 Ouachita Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-37   Conf: 8-25   Home: 12-15   Away: 3-17   Neutral: 0-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (273), Opp (362)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Williams (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Williams (8), Love (3), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (150-170), Williams (55-
61), Hunter (25-28), Melton (23-26), Scales (15-17), Huddleston (9-10), Batchelor (8-9), Burrow (8-10), Love (5-7), Austin (1-1), Galindo
(1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Williams, Erin .331 52-50 154 22 51 9 5 10 32 100 .649 13 1 30 1 .382 2 2 4-6 131 14 11 .929
8 Lester, Lauren .316 51-50 152 8 48 9 0 1 18 60 .395 10 3 17 1 .370 0 2 1-1 285 7 3 .990
1 Adams, Remington .256 52-51 160 17 41 12 1 2 28 61 .381 4 3 17 1 .286 1 1 3-5 95 96 23 .893
21 King, Baylee .253 50-49 146 27 37 6 1 0 6 45 .308 18 4 24 1 .349 1 1 10-13 73 71 15 .906
4 Provence, Katelyn .216 51-48 125 21 27 3 0 0 10 30 .240 27 0 46 0 .355 0 4 7-10 99 4 0 1.000
29 Huddleston, Marli .300 26-9 40 0 12 2 0 0 3 14 .350 1 1 9 0 .326 1 1 0-1 0 0 0 .000
25 Merrett, Jordyn .275 38-25 80 4 22 4 0 0 13 26 .325 3 0 11 1 .298 1 1 2-2 24 2 0 1.000
77 Melton, Tuesday .261 30-21 23 0 6 0 0 0 1 6 .261 3 0 10 0 .346 0 1 0-0 22 34 1 .982
24 Scales, Emma .250 19-15 36 3 9 0 0 1 4 12 .333 4 1 13 0 .341 0 3 1-1 36 6 3 .933
34 Reed, Emily .205 29-16 44 8 9 3 0 1 5 15 .341 9 0 10 0 .340 0 1 0-1 25 4 0 1.000
17 Gillis, Riley .189 28-22 53 6 10 1 0 0 5 11 .208 2 1 8 0 .232 0 3 0-0 49 36 6 .934
12 See, Olivia .171 20-13 35 6 6 0 0 0 2 6 .171 1 0 7 0 .194 0 1 2-3 16 1 2 .895
19 Burrow, Karley .169 27-22 59 4 10 5 1 0 10 17 .288 3 1 17 1 .222 0 1 0-0 17 9 1 .963
22 Wilkie, Kennedy .167 36-32 78 6 13 2 0 0 7 15 .192 4 2 13 0 .226 0 0 0-0 36 51 8 .916
7 Huddleston, Maggi .167 31-12 36 5 6 3 0 1 3 12 .333 2 0 9 0 .205 1 0 2-3 1 7 0 1.000
15 Johnson, Hope .130 17-16 23 6 3 1 0 1 3 7 .304 5 0 13 0 .286 0 2 2-2 19 3 1 .957
5 McCorkle, Emma .111 31-18 27 7 3 1 0 0 1 4 .148 2 0 9 0 .172 0 1 2-2 34 0 1 .971
42 Fomby-Bell, Kyndall .056 22-10 18 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .056 0 0 13 0 .056 0 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
6 Reams, Avie .000 10-6 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .143 0 1 0-0 5 11 4 .800
0 Hunter, Hannah .000 30-25 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 10 2 .846
18 Amaya, Mackenzie .000 24-2 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-3 4 4 1 .889
28 Love, Emma .000 7-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 4 2 .818
35 Bonvillain, Emma .000 4-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
Totals .240 52-52 1307 165 314 61 8 17 151 442 .338 113 17 285 6 .307 7 26 39-54 1001 384 84 .943
Opponents .319 52-52 1444 348 460 71 13 34 311 659 .456 177 44 149 5 .406 14 40 75-85 1025 336 41 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Huddleston, Maggi 3.12 5-2 20 3 0 0-0 0 49.1 54 28 22 28 16 11 0 4 .274 2 5 0 2 4
19 Burrow, Karley 4.29 1-4 8 6 1 0-0 0 31.0 46 32 19 17 9 9 1 5 .326 3 3 0 1 3
77 Melton, Tuesday 5.55 3-12 26 16 7 1-0 0 88.1 133 97 70 28 36 20 5 8 .338 11 8 0 4 14
13 Batchelor, Kodee 5.60 0-2 14 0 0 0-0 1 30.0 38 32 24 13 16 7 0 0 .297 2 10 0 1 6
0 Hunter, Hannah 6.83 6-16 30 25 5 1-1 0 121.0 163 139 118 83 68 20 3 17 .317 17 16 0 4 13
27 Austin, Jenna 7.00 0-0 4 1 0 0-1 0 7.0 11 8 7 5 3 1 1 0 .333 1 1 0 1 0
20 Galindo, Jayden 11.00 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 15 12 11 3 1 3 3 0 .417 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 5.69 15-37 106 52 13 3 1 333.2 460 348 271 177 149 71 13 34 .319 36 44 0 14 40
Opponents 2.72 37-15 92 52 22 11 3 341.2 314 165 133 113 285 61 8 17 .240 27 17 0 7 26



2024 Ouachita Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Provence, Katelyn 103 99 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Reed, Emily 29 25 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Merrett, Jordyn 26 24 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Bonvillain, Emma 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Fomby-Bell, Kyndall 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Batchelor, Kodee 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
7 Huddleston, Maggi 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
20 Galindo, Jayden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Austin, Jenna 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Lester, Lauren 295 285 7 3 .990 10 0 0 — 0 0
77 Melton, Tuesday 57 22 34 1 .982 1 23 3 .885 0 0
5 McCorkle, Emma 35 34 0 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Burrow, Karley 27 17 9 1 .963 0 8 2 .800 0 0
15 Johnson, Hope 23 19 3 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Gillis, Riley 91 49 36 6 .934 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Scales, Emma 45 36 6 3 .933 0 15 2 .882 0 0
26 Williams, Erin 156 131 14 11 .929 0 55 6 .902 8 0
22 Wilkie, Kennedy 95 36 51 8 .916 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 King, Baylee 159 73 71 15 .906 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 See, Olivia 19 16 1 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Adams, Remington 214 95 96 23 .893 6 0 0 — 0 0
18 Amaya, Mackenzie 9 4 4 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Hunter, Hannah 13 1 10 2 .846 0 25 3 .893 0 0
28 Love, Emma 11 5 4 2 .818 0 5 2 .714 3 0
6 Reams, Avie 20 5 11 4 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Huddleston, Marli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1469 1001 384 84 .943 25 150 20 .882 11 0
Opponents 1402 1025 336 41 .971 32 78 29 .729 7 2


